
[image: image1.emf] 

[image: image2.wmf]
Export Control Coordinator’s Organization

Contact List

(As of August 23, 2007)

	Ames Laboratory

at Iowa State University

Ames, IA  50011

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Technology Transfer

Office of Planning & Intellectual Property
	Covey, Debra L.
	covey@ameslab.gov
	(515) 294-1048
	(515) 294-4456
	332 TASF

	Foreign Visits
	Murphy, Mark
	Through Covey
	
	
	


	Argonne National Laboratory

9700 South Cass Avenue

Argonne, IL  60439

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Commodity Exports

Technical Data/Information

Foreign Travel
	Bohle, Terry
Manager,

Export Control and Foreign Travel
	bohle@anl.gov
	(630) 252-5714
	(630) 252-6111
	Bldg. 302 Room 211

	Foreign Visits & Assignments
	Stanton, Rosemary
Administrator
	rstanton@anl.gov
	(630) 252-1142
	(630) 252-6111
	Bldg. 302 Room 223

	Export Control Analyst
MPC&A LMEM
	Mund, Chad
Export Control Analyst
	mund@anl.gov
	(630) 252-5704
	(630) 252-6111
	Bldg. 302 Room 209

	Export Control
	Petish, Serge

Export Control Analyst
	spetish@anl.gov
	(630) 252-5147
	(630) 252-6111
	Bldg. 302 Room 207


	Brookhaven National Laboratory

Upton, NY  11973

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	MPC&A LMEM

Export Control Officer
	Sakitt, Mark
	sakitt@bnl.gov
	(631) 344-3812
	 (631) 344-5266
	Bldg. 197C

	Export Control (alternate)
	Hackenburg, Robert
	hack@bnl.gov
	(631) 344-2088
	
	510

	High Risk Property
	King, Donna
	king@bnl.gov
	(631) 344-4599
	
	Bldg. 211

	Legal Counsel
	Mc Cann, Michael
	mccann@bnl.gov
	(631) 344-7911
	
	Bldg. 460


	Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory

P.O. Box 500

Batavia, IL  60510

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export/Import
	Elste, Al

Cyko, Jim
	aelste@fnal.gov
jcyko@fnal.gov
	(630) 840-6896

(630) 840-2525
	(630) 840-3246

(630) 840-3246
	337
337

	High Risk Property
	Chris Hirner
	cjhirner@fnal.gov
	(630) 840-3585
	(630) 840-3246
	337


	Idaho National Laboratory (INL)
P.O. Box 1625

Idaho Falls, Idaho  83415

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Software, Documents, Publications, Classification & Export Control
	Johnson, Michelle
	mhj@inel.gov or
michelle.johnson@icp.doe.gov
	(208) 526-9340
	(208) 526-8480
	2506

	Documents & Publications
	Garner, Jeff
	jeffrey.garner@inl.gov
	(208) 526-2644
	(208) 526-0150
	3122

	High Risk Property
	Ohman, Richard
	richard.ohman@icp.doe.gov
	(208) 526-3265
	(208) 526-6510

	2503

	Excess 
	Driever, Richard
	rick.driever@icp.doe.gov
	(208) 526-0337
	(208) 526-2610
	1623

	Legal Counsel
	Love, Dennis
	dennis.love@icp.doe.gov
	(208) 526-8765
	(208) 526-0953
	2506

	Compliance Officer
	Kubiak, Vernon
	vernon.kubiak@inl.gov
	(208) 526-3957
	(208) 526-5432
	5102


	Kansas City Plant

(Honeywell)

2000 E. 95th St.

Kansas City, MO  64141

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Commodity  Exports
	Rittel, Alan
	arittel@kcp.com
	(816) 997-4281
	(816) 997-3451
	D/643, FZ12

	Classification & Technical Information
	Beard, Nelson
	nbeard@kcp.com
	(816) 997-4731
	
	

	Legal Counsel
	Welland, Jim
	jwelland@kcp.com
	(816) 997-3314
	(816) 997-7016
	


	Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

University of California

One Cyclotron Road
Berkeley, CA  94720

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Control &

High Risk Property
	Robillard, Gavin

Llewellyn, Bill
	gmrobillard@lbl.gov
william_llewellyn@lbl.gov
	(510) 486-4184

(510) 486-7726
	(510) 486-6580
	69-200

	Patent Counsel
	Milner, Joe
	jrmilner@lbl.gov 
	(510) 486-4672
	 
	 


	Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

P.O. Box 808

Livermore, CA  94551

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Traffic Office – Logistics 
	Garrett, Bob

Stephens, Todd
	garrett5@llnl.gov
stephens6@llnl.gov
	(925) 424-4664

 (925) 424-6870
	(925) 423-3900
	L-516

	Technology & Commodity Licensing
	Bollinger, William, MPC&A LMEM

Fritchie, William, LMEM (alt.)

Brown, Dave

Eichenlaub, Frank, LMEM (alt.)
Haessly, Robert

Grayson, Rodney
	bollinger2@llnl.gov
fritchie1@llnl.gov
brown10@llnl.gov
eichenlaub2@llnl.gov
haessly1@llnl.gov
grayson1@llnl.gov
	(925) 422-5002

(925) 422-4406

(925) 422-4402

(925) 422-1362

(925) 423-1363

(925) 422-4407
	(925) 422-1288
	L-302

	Foreign Visits & Assignments
	Bishop, Wendy
	bishop9@llnl.gov
	(925) 423-9135
	(925) 423-1032
	L-504

	High Risk Property
	Olsen, Al
	olsen13@llnl.gov
	(925) 422-4761
	(925) 422-2985
	L-697

	Legal Counsel
	Lau, Collin
	lau5@llnl.gov
	(925) 423-7124
	(925) 423-8259
	L-701


	Los Alamos National Laboratory

P.O. Box 1663

Los Alamos, New Mexico  87544

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	SUP-2 Customs Office:

Commodity/Software Exports

Imports

High Risk Property


	Maynard, Sarah

Torres, Joy, MPC&A LMEM
Niemi, Karla, LMEM (alt.)

Rougemont, Glenda

	maynard@lanl.gov
joyj@lanl.gov
niemi@lanl.gov
glendar@lanl.gov
customs@lanl.gov (all)
	(505) 665-2194
	(505) 667-3195
	C308



	SUP-3 Materials Management:

Mail Screen
	Pacheco, Martin
	pacheco_martin_f@lanl.gov


	(505) 667-4166
	(505) 667-9124
	A190

	ISEC- Internal Security:

Counterintelligence

Foreign Visits & Assignments

OPSEC
	Hinojosa, Lori
	lori@lanl.gov
	(5050 665-5561
	(505) 667-7637
	B236

	LC – Legal Counsel


	Mitchell, Jim


	jmitchell@lanl.gov

	(505) 667-3766
	(505) 665-4424
	A187

	S-7 Classification Office:

Technical Data
	Dan Gerth

Sandy Bonchin
	dgerth@lanl.gov
bonchin@lanl.gov
	(505) 667-0858

         667-6958
	(505) 665-4251
	F674


	National Energy Technology Laboratory



	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Control Officer
	Allen Lichvar
	allen.lichvar@netl.doe.gov
	(304) 285-4042
	(304) 285-0903
	C03

	Technology Transfer Manager
	Diane (DeeDee) Newlon
	roberta.newlon@netl.doe.gov
	(304) 285-4086
	(304) 285-1301
	E01

	Legal/Intellectual Property
	Lisa Jarr
	lisa.jarr@netl.doe.gov
	(304) 285-4555
	(304) 285-4292
	A05

	Foreign Visits
	Sue Laczko
	susan.lacka@netl.doe.gov
	(412) 376-6145
	(412) 376-4561
	920-L


	Bechtel Nevada

Nevada Test Site (NTS)

P.O. Box 98521

Las Vegas, NV  89193-8521



	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	High Risk Property
	Koch, Jim
	kochjo@nv.doe.gov
	(702) 295-6635
	(702) 295-7412
	NTS122


	New Brunswick Laboratory (GOGO)

9800 South Cass Avenue, D-350

Argonne, IL  60439

(U.S. Gov’t.’s Nuclear Materials Measurements & Reference Materials Laboratory – on site at Argonne National Laboratory)



	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	MPC&A LMEM

Commodity Exports

Technical Data/Info.

Technology Transfer

Imports

Foreign Travel
	Neuhoff, Jon, Director NBL
	jon.neuhoff@ch.doe.gov

	(630) 252-2446
	(630) 252-6256
	

	Facility Security Officer, OPSEC

Foreign Visits & Assignments
	Orlowicz, Frank
	francis.orlowicz@ch.doe.gov
	(603) 252-8402
	(603) 252-6256
	

	Purchasing Agent

High Risk Property
	Wolfe, Judy
	judith.wolfe@ch.doe.gov
	(603) 252-2454
	(603) 252-6256
	

	Legal Counsel
	Fuerstenberg, James (DOE Chicago)
	james.fuerstenberg@ch.doe.gov
	(603) 252-2403
	(603) 252-2183
	


	Oak Ridge National Laboratory

P.O. Box 2008

Oak Ridge, TN  37831

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Compliance Manager
	Migun, Rolf, LMEM (alt.)
	migunrp@ornl.gov
	(865) 576-7230
	(865) 576-8739
	6396

	Export Compliance Officer
	Ervin, Krystee, LMEM (alt.)
	ervinkp@ornl.gov
	(865) 574-7920
	(865) 241-4080
	6396

	Export Compliance Officer
	Sergent, Greg, MPC&A LMEM 
	sergentmg@ornl.gov
	(865) 241-4372
	(865) 576-8739
	6396

	Export Control Analyst
	Howard, Sam
	howardsc1@ornl.gov
	(865) 241-5699
	(865) 241-1054
	6396

	Export Control Analyst
	Mosca, Wendy
	moscawl@ronl.gov
	(865) 576-4601
	(865) 576-7848
	6396

	Export Controlled Information
	Hamrin, Dave
	hamrindr@ornl.gov
	(865) 574-6752
	(865) 241-8033
	6283

	Transportation - Commodity Exports
	Cross, C.W.
	crosscwir@ornl.gov
	(865) 574-5722
	(865) 576-1979
	6288

	Foreign Visits & Assignments
	Gray, Deborah
	graydl1@ornl.gov
	(865) 576-4353
	(865) 576-7205
	6417

	High Risk Property
	Whitson, Marcia D.
	whitsonmd@ornl.gov
	(865) 241-5120
	(865) 241-4029
	6409

	Legal Counsel
	Parker, Alan
	parkeram@ornl.gov
	(865) 241-9514
	(865) 576-5792
	6265


	Bechtel Jacobs Company LLC

Oak Ridge, TN, Paducah, KY, Portsmouth, OH

HWY. 58

Oak Ridge, TN  37831

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Property Management,  Export
	Rose Mason
	masonrg@bechteljacobs.org
	(865) 574-8183
	(865) 241-9330
	Bldg 1007, MS 7054

	Control & High Risk Property
	Gerald (Jerry) Thomas
	thomasga@bechteljacobs.org
	(865) 576-0363
	(865) 241-9330
	Bldg 1007, MS 7054

	Foreign Visits
	Vivienne Byrd
	byrdvr@bechteljacobs.org
	(865) 574-8338
	(865) 574-0257
	Bldg 1000, MS 7002

	Classification Office
	John Preston
	prestonjf@bechteljacobs.org
	(865) 574-9951
	(865) 576-8991
	Bldg. 1652, MS 7307


	Oak Ridge Associate Universities

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education (ORISE)

P.O. Box 117

Oak Ridge, TN  37830

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Control
	Richmond, Marcia
	richmonm@orau.gov
	(865) 576-2923
	(865) 241-2125
	MS-54


	Y-12 National Security Complex

Oak Ridge, TN

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Compliance Manager
	Chappell, Bill
	chappellwd@y12.doe.gov
	(865) 574-1746
	(865) 576-1018
	Bldg. 1 Science.gov.way
MS-6501


	Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

P.O. Box 999

Richland, WA  99352

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Export Control Coordinator
	Beldin, Bernie
	bernard.beldin@pnl.gov
	(509) 372-6301
	(509) 375-2583
	K9-16

	Export Licensing/Info.
	Varley, Darlene
	darlene.varley@pnl.gov
	(509) 375-2580
	(509) 375-2583
	K9-16

	MPC&A LMEM
	Eiholzer, Cheryl
	cheryl.eiholzer@pnl.gov
	(509) 372-6189
	(509) 372-6421
	K8-34

	Foreign Visits
	Luczynski, Gene
	gene.luczynski@pnl.gov
	(509) 372-6887
	(509) 372-6993
	K9-16

	Property Transfer
	Jagelski, John
	john.jagelski@pnl.gov
	(509) 372-4293
	
	K4-35

	Legal Counsel
	Rither, Alan
	alan.rither@pnl.gov
	(509) 375-2218
	(509) 375-2592
	K1-67


	Pantex Plant

P.O. Box 30020

Amarillo, TX  79120

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	High Risk Property

Commodity Exports
	Gerber, Don, LMEM
	dgerber@pantex.com
	(806) 477-3706
	(806) 477-3755
	


	                                                                                               Sandia National Laboratory

P.O. Box 5800

Albuquerque, NM  87185

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Commodity Exports, Imports

EO = Empowered Official

E/ICC = Export/Import Control Coordinator

LMEM = Laboratory MPC&A Export Manager
	Sultemeier, Steve

EO, E/ICC & MPC&A LMEM (alt.)

Anderson, Tara –  E/ICC

Chocas, Connie – E/ICC
	gssulte@sandia.gov
tanders@sandia.gov
cschoca@sandia.gov
	(505) 844-7112

(505) 284-6676

(505) 844-5982
	 (505) 284-4927


	1120



	Technical Data/Information
	Williams, Ron, EO
Houck, Bob
	ronwill@sandia.gov
rshouck@sandia.gov
	(505) 844-6747

(505) 284-6532
	(505) 844-1977


	0175



	Foreign Interactions

Foreign Travel
	Smith, Sandra

Jordan, Marcie
	slsmith@sandia.gov
mjorda@sandia.gov
	(505) 284-5937
(505) 845-8488
	(505) 844-5709
(505) 284-5030
	0891
1378


	High Risk Property
	Aragon, Fabian
	fnarago@sandia.gov
	(505) 284-8136
	(505) 844-1152
	1118

	Legal Counsel
	Farber, Madelynne
	mjfarbe@sandia.gov
	(505) 844-3858
	(505) 844-9955
	0141

	MPC&A LMEM
	Iveson, Steve
	swiveso@sandia.gov
	(505) 844-9147
	(505) 845-7134
	1376


	Sandia National Laboratory/California

P.O. Box 969

Livermore, CA  94551-0969

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	EO, E/ICC & MPC&A LMEM (alt.)

EO = Empowered Official

E/ICC = Export/Import Control Coordinator
	Richards, Cynthia
	caricha@sandia.gov
	(925) 294-2676
	(925) 294-4992
	9281

	Technical Data/Information
	Carter, Winalee
	wecarte@sandia.gov
	(925) 294-2202
	(925) 294-2196
	9021

	Foreign Visits
	Price, Theresa
	tmprice@sandia.gov
	(925) 294-3043
	(925) 294-1330
	9113

	Legal Counsel
	Olsen, Kurt
	kcolsen@sandia.gov
	(925) 294-3573
	(925) 294-457
	9007

	Import Coordinator
	Terry Spraggins
	tspragg@sandia.gov
	(925) 294-3177
	(935) 294-1240
	MS925


	Stanford Linear Accelerator Center (SLAC)

2575 Sand Hill Road

Menlo Park, CA  94025-0715

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Office of Technology Transfer
	Simpson, James E.
	jsimpson@slac.stanford.edu
	(650) 926-2213
	(650) 296-2993
	14B


	Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility

12000 Jefferson Avenue

Newport News, VA  23606

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Property Officer/Security Officer

Foreign Visits & Assignments

CounterIntelligence
	Burrows, Kris
	burrows@jlab.org
	(757) 269-7548
	(757) 269-5835
	

	Export Control Coordinator

Property, Material Services, 

Shipping & Receiving
	Campbell, Joan
	campbell@jlab.org
	(757) 269-7348
	(757) 269-5835
	

	Chief Technology Office

Technology Transfer
	Dylla, Fred
	dylla@jlab.org
	(757) 269-7450
	
	

	Legal Counsel
	Scales, Rhonda
	scales@jlab.org
	(757) 269-7384
	
	

	Export Control - Consultant
	Johnson, Jim
	jm.johnson@cox.net
	(757) 898-8231
	
	


	Westinghouse Savannah River Company
Aiken, SC  29808

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Technical Data, Commodity Exports & EC Review of FV&A and Foreign Travel
	Shankle, Bob, MPC&A LMEM
	robert.shankle@srs.gov


	(803) 725-3505


	(803) 725-8727


	Bldg. 703-45A



	Export Control (Alt.), CMPC
	Wingard, Joann
	joann.wingard@srs.gov
	(803) 725-5073
	(803) 725-8727
	Bldg. 703-45A

	Intellectual Property Counsel
	Baxter, Murray B.
	murray.baxter@srs.gov
	(803) 725-5515
	(803) 725-4988
	Bldg. 773-41A,

Room 259


	DOE – Savannah River

P.O. Box A

Aiken, SC  29802

	Office:Area
	Name
	E-mail
	Phone
	Fax
	Mail Stop

	Technical Data, Commodity Exports & EC Review of FV&A and Foreign Travel

MPC&A LMEM
	DOE – Drouin, Bryan, Savannah River LMEM (alt.)
	bryan.drouin@srs.gov
	(803) 725-2189
	(803) 725-0603
	Bldg. 703-42A
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